Ronald G. Rios County Commissioner Director

County Commissioner Deputy Director

MIDDLESEX COUNTY NJ

Shanti Narra Chairperson, Public Safety & Health

> John A. Pulomena County Administrator

Department Head

Lester Jones Director - Health Officer

Joseph W. Krisza

March 6, 2023

Claribel A. Azcona-Barber Charles Kenny Leslie Koppel Chanelle Scott McCullum Charles E. Tomaro County Commissioners

Shanti Narra

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY & HEALTH Office of Health Services

Dear Retail Food Establishment Owners and Operators:

The Middlesex County Office of Health Services will be presenting a basic Food Handler's Training Course at the Middlesex Public Library, 1300 Mountain Avenue, Middlesex Borough, on Tuesday April 11, 2023, from 1:00 pm – 4:00 pm. The required \$25.00 attendance fee will be collected upon arrival at the course. It is payable by cash or check, to "County of Middlesex".

The information presented in this course will help food service workers to protect and handle food safety for public consumption. All retail food establishments are encouraged to send as many representatives as possible.

This course DOES NOT fulfill Chapter 24 Food Manager Training requirements for Risk Type 3 establishments.

Although it is strongly recommended that all establishments send a representative to this course, those that have a current Serv-Safe or other State-approved food manager certification are exempt from having to attend. A copy of a valid certificate must be posted in the establishment.

If you are interested in attending, 'please call Middlesex County of Health Services local number at (732) 356-7400 x252 and let us know how many people from your food establishment will be attending.

Addition course dates and times can be located on the Middlesex County Office of Health Service web site.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Terry Brundage, PREHS, MCOHS

444 Hoes Lane, Building 6, Suite 120 Piscataway, NJ 08854 Phone: 732-745-3100 - TTY: 732-745-8994 Fax: 732-745-2568 www.middlesexcountynj.gov

